February 2, 1917.

NEW INCORPORATIONS

Forty Charters Have Been Granted—Mining Company
Has $1,000,000 Capitalization

Canada’s new companies incorporated this week number
40. The head offices of t_hese companies are located in five
provinces. The total capitalization amounts to $3,301,000.

The largest company is:—
The Lone Star Mining and Milling Company,
clraiited e vl o R e e e S $1,000,000

Grouping the new concerns according to provinces in
which the head offices are situated, we have the following
results :— )

No. of

Province. companies. Capitalization.
DRI i i oy 5o e 12 $1,955,000
Bhuehec .| il Sl ey 13 1,580,000
British Columbia .- o5 10 1,650,000
Manitoba: i o e s 170,000
Prince Edward Island ...... 1 36,000

40 $5,391,000

The following is a list of charters granted during the
past week in Canada. The head office of the company is
situated in the town or city mentioned at the beginning of
each paragraph. The persons named are provisional
directors :— 2

Prince Rupert, B.C.—Deep C. Fisheries, Limited, $50,000.

Kamloops, B.C.— Branch Ranch Mines, Limited,
$100,000.

Victoria, B.C.—International Chemical
ited, $20,000.

Stanley, B.C.—Cariboo Chisholm Creek Mining Com-
pany, Limited, $300,000.

Nelson, N.B.—O’Brien, Limited, $49,000. J. O’Brien, J.
L. O’Brien, J. M. O’Brien.

New Westminster, B.C.— Marsh, Bourne,
tracting ,Company, Limited, $45,000.

Clinton, Ont.—Doherty Pianos, Limited, $200,000. J. F.
Grant, C, H. Ivey, C. F. Stevens.

Quebec, Que.—Eug. Leclerc and Pouliot, Limited, $49,-
oco. D. I. Pouliot, E. Leclerc, A. Lachance.

Chambly Canton, Que.— Bennett, Limited, $300,000. R.
T. Heneker, H. N. Chauvin, J. N. Beauchamp.

Roberval, Que.—The Publicity Company, of
$6,000. T. L. Bergeron, A. Boily, R. Lindsay.

Summerside, P.E.l.—Canadian Fur Company, Limited,
$36,000. A. S. McKay, C. R. Rogers, P. G. Clark.

Hamilton, .Ont.—Pure Milk Company, Limited, $400,-
ooo. Hon., J. Milne, A. W. Peene, P. A. Thomson.

Drummondville, Que.—Drummondville Garage, Limited,
$20,000. J. A. Gendron, C. H. Lalone, W. A. Moisan.

Ste. Therese, Que.—Blainville Aqueduct, Limited, $99,-
000. A. Beauchesne, J. D. A. Senecal, E. Beauchesne,

London, Ont.—Morgans Supply House, Limited, $75,-
000. A. J. Morgan, Henrietta E. Morgan, F. W. Watts.

Bracebridge, Ont.—The Mahaffy Land Company, Lim-
ited, $45,000. G. Freeman, C. E. Lount, J. W. Reid.

Wellandport, Ont.—The Farmers Milling Company, Lim-
ited, $40,000. O. R. Jones, J. A. Ross, W. J. Steward.

Ottawa, Ont.—The Journal Publishing Company of Ot-
tawa, Limited, $400,000. W. Bain, J. S. Lovell, R. Gowans.

Three Rivers, Que.—Le Syndicat Immobilier des Trois
Rivieres, Limitée, $s50,000. H. Mottet, W. Ferron, J. F.
Bellefeuille. i3

Sherbrooke, Que.—The Sherbrooke Sanitarium and Con-
valescent Home, Limited, $20,000. J. A. Robert, G. Richard,
R. Senecal.

Tillsonburg, Ont.—The Huntley Manufacturing Com-
pany, Limited, $50,000. W.- H. Bennett, C. G. Hammond,
L. C. Hammond. 3

Collingweod, Ont.—The Collingwood Shipbuilding Com-
‘pany, Limited, $2,600,000. R. H. Parmenter, A. J. Thom-
son, S. D. Fowler. !

Company, Lim-

Powers Con-

Roberval,

THE MONETARY TIMES 63

Toronto, Ont.—Canadian S. K. F. Company, Limited,
$50,000. P. O, G. James, J. D. Becking, A. H, MacCaffray;
the Brophy Suspender Company, Limited, $40,000. W. L.
Harkness, W. F. Hogg, C. S. Eddis.

Vancouver, B.C.—Texada Mines, Limited, $10,000; the
Deeks Gravel and Rock Company, Limited, $10,000; British
Columbia Shipyards, Limited, $100,000; the World Film
Company, Limited, $15,000; the Lone Star Mining and
Milling Company, Limited, $1,000,000.

Winnipeg, Man.—Big Arm Grain Company, Limited,
$10,000, H. S. Scarth, C. S. A. Rogers, W. M. Shaw;
Northern Assets, Limited, $100,000. E. Loftus, A. J. Long,
R. M. Fisher; R. G. Gordon Drug Company, Limited, $40,-
ooo. C. Reid, H. R. Annis, J. N. Moir; the Superior Knitting
Mills, Limited, $20,000. N. J. Wideman, M. Steinberg, E.
A. Cohen.

_ Windsor, Ont.—Hitch Brothers Company of Canada,
Limited, $50,000. A, . Hitch, D. A. Hitch, C. H. Hitch;
Bolton Mining Company, Limited, $500,000. E. J. Robinet,

C. Robinet, L. Robinet; Windsor District Orange Hall Asso-
ciation, Limited, $40,000. J. Bailey, A. Mapes, D. Hunter;
the Curtis Company, Limited, $140,000. F. A. Curtis, W.
C. Judd, C. C. Hubbell.

Montreal, Que.—The Montreal Vest Makers, Company,
Limited, $20,000, R. Robillard, J. A. Budyk, K. L. Racine;
La Compagnie de Meubles Artistiques et Moulures, $45,000.
T. Morin, L. C. Meunier, J. Morin; Saint Laurent Athletic
Association, Limited, $20,000. E. Vallieres, J. H. Lessard,
T. Lapointe; Hygienic Construction Corporation, Limited,
$25,000. P, Richer, R, Lanctot, A. Savard; Montreal-East
Construction Company, Limited, $40,000. T. K. Walton, C.
H. Waugh, C. J. Kirlin; Whyte-Campbell L.umber Company,
Limited, $40,000. R. J. Whyte, W. B. Scott, G. W. Mac-
Dougall; G. S, C. Commercial Corporation of Canada, Lim-
ited, $10,000. G. A. Campbell, L. S. Coyle, B, A. McDonald;
Century Coal and Coke Company, Limited, $500,000. Hon.
C. Murphy, H. Fisher, S. G. Metcalfe; the Mack Brick
Company, Limited, $500,000. R, T. Heneker, H. N. Chauvin,
H. E. Walker

STANDARD TRUSTS COMPANY

The capital account of the Standard ‘y.usts Company, a
western institution which has the confidence of the public,
shows that the company had, by the end of 1916, built up a
reserve of $455,000. The capital stock subscribed and fully
paid is $750,000. There is a reserve of $25,000 for contin-
gencies. On the other side of the account the company has
loans to estates and trusts, secured by assets under ad-
ministration, $694,850; loans on first mortgages and fore-
closed securities, $332,437; office premises, Winnipeg and
Saskatoon, $248,774; less mortgage on Winnipeg premises,
$30,250; and cash in bank, $38,425.

The clients’ accounts of the company have reached sub-
stantial proportions. Clients and beneficiaries’ unrealized
capital in process of administration, in regard to estates and
trust, totals $9,663,576. There are guaranteed investment
certificates of $822,602 and trust estates, balances invested
and held for ‘distribution, total $397,713; clients’ allocated
investments amount to $2,526,503. On the opposite side of
clients’ accounts the following entries appear: Loans on first
and equitable mortgages, $961,708; Dominion of Canada war
bonds, $07,271; cash in bank, $161,425; mortgage loans al-
located and foreclosed securities, $2,526,503; estates and
trusts, mortgages and agreements of sale in process of col-

lection, $1,433,303; and unrealized assets under administra- '

tion, $8,230,183. The company is also trustee for bond is-
sues amounting to over $10,000,000. The balance under
profit and loss account :a vear ago was $4,448. The balance
carried forward last year was $20,487. The net profits for
the vear, after the usual deductions, were $87,019. The
shareholders received dividends at the rate of o per cent.
per annum. Mr. William Harvey, B.L., is vice-president and
general manager of the Standard Trusts Company. He is
exceptionally well posted on western conditions and possesses
the conservative viewpoint necessary for the proper conduct
of a trust company. Assisting him is a directorate of well-
known western men—namely, Messrs. J. T. Gordon, John
A. Girvin, M. Bull, Arthur M. Fraser, John Persse, P. C.
McIntyre, G. F. Stephens, Kenneth MacKenzie, E. S. Pop-
ham, M.D., John Stovel, Wm. J. Tupper, K.C., W. A. Mathe-
son and W. R. Bawlf.




